
FEE SCHEDULE 
 

Single Family residence Construction Project 

 Plan Review and Permit Fee       $160 

 Written Assurance/Waiver Form (if permit not required   $75 

 

Minor Limited Disturbance Projects (1000 SqFt or less of disturbance)  $75 

 

Land Development (subdivisions, multi-family residential, industrial, 

Recreational, service facilities, cut and fill, demolition and restoration) 

 Plan Review and Permit Fee – up to 1 acre of disturbance  $225 

 Each additional acre or fraction thereof     $50 

 

Transportation Facilities (streets, highways, railroads, airports) 

 Plan Review and Permit Fee – up to 1 mile of project length  $225 

 Each additional 1 mile section or fraction thereof    $50 

 

Utilities (underground pipelines and cables, etc.)      

 Plan Review and Permit fee – up to 1 mile of project length  $225 

 Each additional 1 mile section or fraction thereof    $100 

 

Water Impoundments and Waterway Construction and Improvements 

 Plan Review and Permit Fee – up to 1 acre of disturbance  $125 

 Each additional acre or fraction thereof     $50 

 

Sand and Gravel Mining 

Plan Review and Permit Fee – up to 1 acre of disturbance  $125 

 Each additional acre or fraction thereof     $10 

 

NOTES: 

 

1.  The Muskegon County Department of Public Works reserves the right to 

adjust upwards the minimum permit fees established above, if, in the 

opinion of the Department, listed fees are not adequate to provide 

services to a given Permittee. 

2. Construction operations found in violation of the ordinance will be 

charged twice the calculated fee. 

3. Projects requiring extra inspection due to lack of implementation of the 

approved plans, including maintenance of the erosion controls, will be 

charged directly for time and materials to achieve compliance. 

4. Non-residential projects over 5 acres of disturbance will require assurance 

of compliance bond in the form of a certified check or irrevocable bank 

letter at a rate of $1000 per acre of disturbance. 

5. Make checks payable to:  Muskegon County Department of Public Works.  

Credit card payment on line is accepted but additional fees apply. 

 

PAY ONLINE HERE 

https://www.govpaynow.com/gps/user/cyg/plc/9017

